Puneet Kalia Owner

Case #1120 NOV ,,_#5=2'-'7-"'6 __ _ Complaint CMP13-0055

Violation of Section 030.2175 Operations Contrary to Permit

I. Base Penalty as specified in the Penalty Table = $ __ 5~00~0~--

II. Severity of Violation

A. Public Health Impact

1. Degree of Violation
(The degree of which the person/company has deviated from the regulatory requirements)

Minor - 0.5 Moderate - 0. 75 Major - 1.0 Adjustment Factor ~1.=0 __

2. Toxicity of Release
Criteria Pollutant - 1 x
Hazardous Air Pollutant - 2x Adjustment Factor

3. Environmental/Public Health Risk (Proximity to sensitive environment or group)

N/A

Negligible - 1 x Moderate - 1.5x Significant - 2x Adjustment Factor ~1.=0 __

Total Adjustment Factors (1 x 2 x 3) = 1.0

B. Adjusted Base Penalty

Base Penalty =5=0=0=0 ___ xAdjustment Factor --~1~.0~-= $ 5,000

C. Multiple Days or Units in Violation

Adjusted Penalty x Number of Days or Units = $

D. Economic Benefit
Avoided Costs $ NIA + Delayed Costs $ = $
Application Fee submitted for Change of Ownership

Penalty Subtotal - Recommended Fine
Adjusted Base Penalty$ 5.000 +Economic Benefit$ ______ = $ 5,000

Ill. Penalty Adjustment Consideration

A. Degree of Cooperation (O - 25%) _-~2=5~ ___ %

B. Mitigating Factors (0-25%) --~2=5~ ___ %
1. Negotiated Settlement
2. Ability to Pay
3. Other (explain)

C. Compliance History
No Previous Violations (0-10%) --~1~0 __ %

Similar Violation in Past 12 months (25 - 50%) + _____ %

Similar Violation within past 3 year (10 - 25%) + _____ %

Previous Unrelated Violation (5 - 25%) + _____ %

Total Penalty Adjustment Factors - sum of A, B, & C

IV. Recommended/Negotiated Fine

Penalty Adjustment:

$ 5,000
Penalty Subtotal
(From Section II)

x -60 % =
Total Adjustment Factors
(From Section Ill)

-60 %

$ -3,000
Total Adjustment Value

Additional Credit for Environmental Investment/Training - $ - 1,000
During the settlement meeting, staff understood the failure to submit the application for the new equipment was
an administrative error on the part of L.A. Perks Petroleum Specialists. The equipment was installed and
operated in compliance with the regulations so there were no excess emissions. Since the owner of the facility is